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Project Elements

e Sidewalks, Curb & Gutter

Pavement Resurfacing
~encing and Retaining Walls

Drainage System
— Pervious Concrete Sidewalks
— Conveyance System
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S 164" St, South Side Looking East




Expenditures

Construction Contract
Contingency
Materials Testing

Inspector Overtime

Authorized

$893,727
89,373
10,000
10,000

Total  $1,003,100

Actual
$695,798
0

1,054
1,013

$697,865




Funding

Authorized Actual

City 307 Transportation Fund 1,003,100 697,965

Total $1,003,100 $697,865




Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

 Residential, non-arterial
« 20 years

e 12.5 miles

« ~$1.5m/year = $36.1m




Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

» 3 Projects Complete
¢ $3.5m
e 1.4miles




Sidewalks In SeaTac

Pre-Cityhood = 10.7 miles
Built = 32.5
Total 43.2 miles




