South 164th Street Sidewalk Improvements

City of SeaTac
Final Acceptance
February 12, 2013 Council
Study Session



Project Elements

- Sidewalks, Curb & Gutter
- Pavement Resurfacing
- Fencing and Retaining Walls
- Drainage System
 - Pervious Concrete Sidewalks
 - Conveyance System



S 164th St, South Side Looking East from 34th Ave S







S 164th St, North Side Looking West







S 164th St, South Side Looking East







Expenditures

	<u>Authorized</u>	<u>Actual</u>
Construction Contract	\$893,727	\$695,798
Contingency	89,373	0
Materials Testing	10,000	1,054
Inspector Overtime	<u>10,000</u>	<u>1,013</u>
Total	\$1,003,100	\$697,865



Funding

City 307 Transportation Fund

<u>Authorized</u>

Actual

1,003,100

697,965

Total

\$1,003,100

\$697,865



Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

- Residential, non-arterial
- 20 years
- 12.5 miles
- \sim \$1.5m/year = \$36.1m



Neighborhood Sidewalk Program

- 3 Projects Complete
- \$3.5m
- 1.4miles



Sidewalks in SeaTac

Pre-Cityhood
Built
Total

= 10.7 miles= 32.543.2 miles

